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terminal screws to 14 inch pounds torque. 7. Insert device into angle cover and install assembly screw from back. 8. Assemble cord clamp into cover and tighten ... 
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS Angle Plug or Connector www.passandseymour.com



CAUTION Risk of electric shock. Disconnect power before installing. Never wire energized components. When installing an angle adapter to an existing device, first remove cover and cord grip and disassemble the existing device. WARNING: Improper wiring of any electrical device can cause serious injury or death. These wiring devices should be installed only by an electrician or other qualified person. NOTICE: Connect only copper or copper-clad wire to this device.



Part No. 340730 Rev. B



TABLE 1 Terminal Identification Ground or Green Color W X, Y or Z



Conductor Identification Green insulation for equipment ground only. White or gray for neutral only Red, black, etc. insulation for hot conductor only.



FIGURE 1



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR ANGLE PLUG OR CONNECTOR NOTE: Cord diameter .300 to .690. Wire size and range for round cords only. 1. Determine desired orientation of angle plug in outlet. 2. Refer to Figure 1 for wire stripping instructions. 3. Strip the outside sheath off wires at the specified length. 4. Cut individual wires to specified length. 5. Strip insulation off wires 1/2". Do not tin conductors. 6. Insert wires into proper holes on device (see Table 1) and tighten terminal screws to 14 inch pounds torque. 7. Insert device into angle cover and install assembly screw from back. 8. Assemble cord clamp into cover and tighten clamp screws to 8-10 inch pounds torque. 9. Reverse cord clamp for large diameter wires.



INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN El Enchufe O Conector Angular
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www.passandseymour.com



PRECAUCION Riesgo de electrochoque. Desconecte el suministro eléctrico antes de instalar, nunca conecte componentes energizados. Cuando instale un adaptador angular en un dispositivo existente, desarme primero dicho dispositivo. ADVERTENCIA: El cableado incorrecto de un dispositivo eléctrico puede causar lesiones graves o aún la muerte. Sólo un electricista u otra persona competente debe instalar estos dispositivos de cableado. AVISO: Sólo conecte alambre de cobre o cobrizado a este dispositivo.



INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE PARA EL ENCHUFE O CONECTOR ANGULAR NOTA: Diámetro del cordón: 0,300 a 0,690. Tamaño y rango de alambre para cordones redondos únicamente. 1. Determine la orientación deseada del enchufe angular en el tomacorriente. 2. Consulte las instrucciones para desforrar el alambre en la Figura 1. 3. Desforre la cobertura exterior de los alambres al largo especificado. 4. Corte los alambres individuales al largo especificado. 5. Desforre 1/2 pulgada del aislamiento de los alambres. No estañe los conductores. 6. Inserte los alambres en los agujeros apropiados del dispositivo (ver la Tabla 1) y apriete los tornillos de los bornes a un par de torsión de 14 pulg.-Lbs. 7. Introduzca el dispositivo en la cubierta angular e instale el tornillo del conjunto desde atrás. 8. Instale la abrazadera del cordón en la cubierta y apriete los tornillos de la abrazadera a un par de torsión de 8-10 pulg.-Lbs. 9. Invierta la abrazadera del cordón para alambres de diámetro grande.



TABLA 1 Identificación de Terminal Tierra O Verde Blanco (Plateado) X, Y or Z



FIGURA 1



Identificación de Conductor Aislamiento verde para tierra del equipo solamente. Aislamiento Blanco o gris para neutral solamente. Rojo, Negro, etc. aislante para conductores vivos solamente.



INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION Connecteur ou Fiche Angulaire
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ATTENTION Risque d’électrocution. Déconnecter l’alimentation électrique avant d’installer ne jamais câbler de composantes sous tension. Pour installer un adaptateur angulaire sur un dispositif existant, tout d’abord retirer le couvercle et la bride du cordon et démonter le dispositif existant. AVERTISSEMENT : Le cablage incorrect de tout dispositif électrique peut causer des blessures graves, voire la mort. Ces dispositifs de câblage ne doivent être installés que par un électricien ou une personne qualifiée.



TABLEAU 1 Identification Borne Terre ou Couleur Verte Blanc (Argent) X, Y or Z



Identification Conducteur Isolation verte pour la terre de l’équipement seulement. Isolation blanche ou grise pour le neutre seulement. Rouge, Noir, etc. isolation pour le conducteur sous tension seulement.



FIGURE 1



AVIS : Ne connecter que des fils de cuivre ou plaqués cuivre sur ce dispositif.



INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION POUR CONNECTEUR OU FICHE ANGULAIRE. REMARQUE : Diametre du cordon : 0,300 à 0,690 po. Dimensions des fils pour cordons ronds uniquement. 1. Déterminer l’orientation souhaitée de la fiche angulaire dans la prise électrique. 2. Se reporter à la Figure 1 pour les instructions de dénudage des fils. 3. Retirer la gaine extérieure des fils sur la longueur spécifiée. 4. Couper les fils individuels à la longueur spécifiée. 5. Dénuder les fils sur 1/2 po. Ne pas étamer les conducteurs. 6. Insérer les fils dans les trous appropriés du dispositif (voir Tableau 1) et serrer les vis des bornes à 14 livres-pouces. 7. Insérer le dispositif dans le couvercle angulaire et installer la vis de fixation sur le dos. 8. Assembler le collier du cordon dans le couvercle et serrer les vis du collier à 8-10 livres-pouces. 9. Inverser le collier du cordon avec les fils de gros diamètre.
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Installation Instructions Instructions de montage Instrucciones de 

The instructions apply to several models, so there may be differences. ... It is important that the guidelines and instructions in this ..... equalizer trim Fig. 15 (61).
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installation instructions instructions d'installation instrucciones de 

se reserva el derecho de hacer cambios en los modelos, características y especiicaciones sin previo aviso. se réserve le droit d'apporter les changements aux ...
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Installation Instructions Instructions d'installation Instrucciones de 

marked with a RED band and the COLD inlet ... INSTAL CYCLE and show estimated time of cycle completion. .... Kelly Green Pedestal - P/N EPWD15KG. A ...
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Warning and Installation Instructions - Legrand 

WARNING: IMPROPER WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL WIRING DEVICE CAN CAUSE. SERIOUS ... Mount outlet in box using mounting screws supplied.
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Installation Instructions Instructions d'installation Instrucciones de 

B. PIEZAS DEL KIT VERDE: 2 soportes delanteros. A. 2 soportes traseros. B. A. B. C ... appliance on its side and screw each leg completely into the base.
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Warning and Installation Instructions - Legrand 

NE PAS UTILISER AVEC DES FILS EN ALUMINIUM. ADVERTENCIA: EL CABLEADO INCORRECTO DE UN DISPOSITIVO DE CABLEADO. ELÃ‰CTRICO ...
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Warning and Installation Instructions - Legrand 

WARNING: IMPROPER WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL WIRING DEVICE CAN CAUSE. SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH. THESE WIRING DEVICES SHOULD BE ...
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Installation Instructions Instrucciones para la 

Instrucciones de instalación de las piezas exteriores de la válvula ... Operation Manual. 2. ® ..... calibrar los reglajes de la válvula conforme al procedimiento de ...
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Installation Instructions Directives d'installation Instrucciones de ... 

receptacle which will be replaced by the Surge Protective Receptacle. ..... WILL NOT SURVIVE LIGHTNING STRIKES IN CLOSE PROXIMITY. TO THE ...
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Installation Instructions: Instructions pour l'installation : Instrucciones 

â€¢QUALITY SINCE 1967. â€¢. â€¢ QUALITE D. EP. U. IS. 1. 9. 6. 7. 1. 2. Attach louvered vent to existing pipe. Fixez l'Ã©vent Ã  lames au tuyau existant. Acople la ventila con persianas fijas a la tuberÃa existente. Secure to outside wall using 4 sc
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installation instructions instrucciones de instalación para 

Is a UL listed circuit tester suitable for determining ground continuity and power status ONLY. ... Strip wire insu- lation and cord jacket as shown in Figure 1.
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installation instructions instrucciones de ... - Rev-A-Shelf 

Rear mounting bracket should be the same distance from the side cabinet wall at rear of slide as it is up front. Drive mounting screw in center horizontal slot of ...
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Installation Instructions Instrucciones de instalación Directives ... - Moen 

Top nuts (D) are below the groove on each valve when properly assembled. On center shank leave 1/8" .... Moen products have been manufactured under the.
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Installation Instructions Directives d'installation Instrucciones de ... 

towards cable (Figure 5) to release snap points and remove. For immediate product information or applications assistance, call. Leviton Technical Support at ...
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Installation Instructions Directives d'installation Instrucciones de 

2. Determine which wiring scheme (T568A or T568B). If using T568B, follow the ... (Figure 4). NOTE: The wire retention technology used in these connectors.










 


[image: alt]





Installation Instructions | Instrucciones de instalación - Sioux Chief 

STEP 2 - Bend both tabs flat against strap to lock in place. PASO 2 - Doble y aplane ambas orejetas contra la cinta para trabarlas en su sitio. ÉTAPE 2 - Plier les deux languettes à plat contre la courroie pour bloquer en place. CAUTION: SHARP EDGES;
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installation instructions instrucciones de instalación notice d'installation 

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN para cestos de basura deslizantes con montaje superior. NOTICE D'INSTALLATION de la poubelle montée sur glissières ...
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Installation Instructions | Instrucciones de instalación - Sioux Chief 

STEP 1 - Bend tabs outward and then insert tabs through the holes. PASO 1 - Doble las orejetas hacia afuera y luego insértelas por los orificios. ÉTAPE 1 - Plier ...
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skt60* trim kit installation instructions instrucciones de 

WARNING: This product contains one or more chemicals known to the State of California to cause cancer. WARNING: This product contains one or more ...
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drawer dishwasher installation instructions instrucciones de ... 

Outillage et composants........................................................................ 37. Exigences ... Installation du câblage électrique. ... Raccordement du circuit électrique .
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Installation Instructions Directives d'installation Instrucciones de ... 

AC Power Module. DESCRIPTION. The AC Power Module (without surge protection), an accessory for Leviton's. Structured Mediaâ„¢ Center (SMC-280 and ...
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Installation Instructions Directives d'installation Instrucciones de 

White/Orange. Orange. White/Brown. Brown. NOTE: For some cables, wires for jack pin numbers 2, 4, 6 and 8 may have a white stripe. This is equivalent to cables with solid wires for the same pin numbers. TABLEAU 1. Modes de cÃ¢blage T568A et T568B. Co










 


[image: alt]





ES5 Installation Instructions ES5 Instrucciones de 

Check Voltage Verifique la tensiÃ³n VÃ©rifier la tension .... High Security Door Monitoring: LCM/LBM Required Monitoreo Puerta Seguridad: LCM / LBM Requerido ...
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